FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 08-04-1999



101110574

HEET

09/297981

U.S. Department of Commerce

ttached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

LYDIE MEHEUS REINHARD GEORG LUHRMANN ANN UNION

Merger

Change of Name

JOSEPH RAYMACKERS

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

To the Honorable Comr.

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Security Agreement __ Other:

Meheuc: 4/23/99; Luhrmann: 4/19/99; Union: 4/23/99;

and Raymackers: 4/23/99

Execution Dates:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

INNOGENETICS

Internal Address:

Industriepark

Zwijnaarde 7, Box 4 B-9052

Gent, Belgium

Street Address:

Same as above.

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/26/99 Entitled: "METHYLATED, SmD HOMOLOGOUS PEPTIDES, REACTIVE WITH THE ANTIBODIES FROM SERA OF LIVING BEINGS AFFECTED WITH SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning

document should be mailed:

Patricia A Kammerer

Internal Address:

Name:

Arnold, White & Durkee

P. O. Box 4433 Houston, TX 77210

Street Address:

Arnold, White & Durkee 750 Bering Drive, Suite 400

19.9 BLATERE die Decliouston, Toxas 77057

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

One (1)

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)----\$ 40.00

x Enclosed

x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)

8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/INNS:011/KAM

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to INNOGENETICS N.V. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Industriepark Zwijnaarde 7, Box 4, B-9052 Ghent, Belgium, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the International Application number PCT/EP98/05518, filed on August 27, 1997, entitled METHYLATED, SmD HOMOLOGOUS PEPTIDES, REACTIVE WITH THE ANTIBODIES FROM SERA OF LIVING BEINGS AFFECTED WITH SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS, claiming priority of European patent application number 97870127.4 of 29 August 1997, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the

Signature:

Name: Reinhard Georg Lührmann

In witness of the above signature:

Witness: VAN DEN BROECKE AN Title: PATENT AGENT

PATENT REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to INNOGENETICS N.V. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Industriepark Zwijnaarde 7, Box 4, B-9052 Ghent, Belgium, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the International Application number PCT/EP98/05518, filed on August 27, 1997, entitled METHYLATED, SmD HOMOLOGOUS PEPTIDES, REACTIVE WITH THE ANTIBODIES FROM SERA OF LIVING BEINGS AFFECTED WITH SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS, claiming priority of European patent application number 97870127.4 of 29 August 1997, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name: Lydie Meheus	Date: 73/ (/99
Signature:	Date: 23/4/99
Name: Ann Union	
Signature: Name Reseph Raymackers	Date: 23/4/ 99
In witness of the above signatures:	
Signature: auch Witness: VAN DEN BROECKE AN Title: PATENTEN BROECKE AN	Date: 28/4/99

PATENT INNS011 REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0286

H: 325433(6Z3T01).DOC) RECORDED: 05/10/1999